

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 OF 2012 IN T.P.(C) NO.1249 OF 2012
(TRANSFER PETITION (C) NOS.1248-1250 OF 2012)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMVIR UPADHYAYA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay)

Date: 10/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
 Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.
 Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Samir Ali Kharn, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Applicant Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let I.A. No.4 of 2012, filed on behalf of the respondent No.1, be listed after two weeks (29.10.2012).

The transfer petitioner and the other parties will be at liberty to file their respective counter affidavits to the interlocutory application within a week. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within five days thereafter.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar