

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27319/2012

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKUL UPADHYAYA & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 1228-1230 of 2012

T.P.(C) NO. 1248-1250 of 2012

T.P.(C) NO. 1417 of 2012

Date: 23/01/2013 These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning, let these matters be taken on board and having regard to the urgency involved, let them be listed for final disposal on 7th March, 2013, at the top of the list.

In the meantime, the Registry shall take steps to ensure that notice in SLP(C)No.27319 of 2012 and Transfer Petition(C)Nos.1228-1230 of 2012, is completed.

Let all the said matters also be listed on that date, along with this matter.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar