

N

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS.4 & 5 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.1228-1230 OF 2012

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKUL UPADHYAYA & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, interim stay  
and office report)

Date: 24/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, time to file  
rejoinder is extended by a week.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

|