

J
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.5 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1250 OF 2012

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMVIR UPADHYAYA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 28/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant in IA 5 Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Ms. Tulika Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-State, that all these matters have already been fixed for final disposal in the month of March, 2013. Accordingly, let this interlocutory application (I.A. No.5) be also taken up along with T.P. (C) No.1250 of 2012 and other connected matters.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar