

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

IA NOS.4&5

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NOS. 1228-1230 OF 2012

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKUL UPADHYAYA & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioners and the respondent(s), the transfer petition No.1229 of 2012, is allowed.

Let the pending writ petition filed be transmitted by the High Court to this Court forthwith. Once the records are received, the same is to be numbered as a Transferred Case and be listed for further consideration.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)J.

(ANIL R. DAVE)J.

.....J.
(VIKRAMAJIT SEN)

NEW DELHI;
February 01, 2013.

ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.1 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.4&5 IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NOS. 1228-1230 OF 2012

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKUL UPADHYAYA & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing O.T.and stay and interim stay and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mr. Ajai Amritraj, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioners and the respondent(s), the transfer petition No.1229 of 2012, is allowed.

Let the pending writ petition filed be transmitted by the High Court to this Court forthwith. Once the records are received, the same is to be numbered as a Transferred Case and be listed for further consideration.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]