

ITEM NO.74

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1425-1426 OF 2012

STATE OF UP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMVIR UPADHYAYA & ORS. ETC.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vibhu Towari, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

Certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 6 is awaited.

Reminder be issued.

List again on 3.4.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR