

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS.4-5 IN TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO.74 OF 2013

NASEEMUDDIN SIDDIQUI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh,Sr.Adv. - Mentioned by  
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia,AAG.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on Board and let  
I.A. Nos.4 and 5 filed in the transferred case be listed for  
consideration next Wednesday [1st May, 2013], at the top of the  
List.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Deputy Registrar

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar