

ITEM NO.MM-D

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.6-7 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.1248-1250 OF 2012

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMVIR UPADHYAYA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia,AAG.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal,Sr.Adv. - Mentioned by

Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon,Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

for Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on Tuesday [30th April, 2013].

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar