

<
ITEM NO.MM-G

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.228 OF 2012

MOHD.SAEED SIDDIQUI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

With Writ Petition (C) No.410 of 2012

Date: 09/05/2013 These Matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let these matters be taken on Board and let them be listed along with Transferred Case No.74 of 2013, which is slated to be taken up on 4th July, 2013.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar