

B
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 289 OF 2013

HUSNA SIDDIQUI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and
office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mr. Ajay Amritraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG.
Mr. Ravi P.Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

St. of UP

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard along with T.C.(C)No.74 of 2013.

In the meantime, there will be a similar order in this
matter with regard to the vigilance inquiry, as was passed in
Transfer Case(C)No. 74 of 2013.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)
| AR-cum-PS

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| Assistant Registrar

|

|