

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.8 & 9 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.1248-1250 OF 2012

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMVIR UPADHYAYA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For directions, stay, vacating stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date:08/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Misra,Sr.Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

Ms. Tulika Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench of which one of us (H.L. Gokhale, J.) is not a member.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER