

t  
ITEM NO.MM-15

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 410 OF 2012

MOHD.SAEED SIDDIQUI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

With

Writ Petition(C)No.228 of 2012

Date: 14/08/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List immediately after Dussehra Holidays before an  
appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master