

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27319/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2012 in CMWP No.24905/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKUL UPADHYAYA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH T.P.(C) NOS.1228 & 1230 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

T.P.(C) NOS.1248 & 1250 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
vacating stay, stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

T.P.(C) NO.1417 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

T.C.(C) NO.74 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for interim stay and exemption from filing O.T.,
impleadment and directions)
(For final disposal)

W.P.(C) NO.289 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)
(For final disposal)

W.P.(C) NO.228 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)
(For final disposal)

W.P.(C) NO.410 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)
(For final disposal)

T.P.(C) NOS.1425-1426 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) 27319/12

2

T.P.(C) NOS.1412-1413 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 27/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 27319/12 Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
TP(C)1228 & 1230/12 Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
TP(C)1248 & 1250/12 Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
TP(C)1417/12 Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
TP(C)1425-26/12 Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.
TP(C)1412-13/12 & Mr. Abhinav K. Malik, Adv.
Resp. in TP(C)74/13 Mr. Kabir Dixit, Adv.
WP 289/13, 228/12 &
410/12

WP 289/13 & Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
TC 74/13 Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

WP 228/12 & 410/12 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
For R-2 in WP 410/12 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
& 228/12 Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

For R-1 in Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
SLP 27319/12, R-1 Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
in TP(C) 1228/12 & Mr. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
R-1 in TP(C) 1250/12 Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, AOR

TP(C) 1417/12 Mr. K.K. Mohan, AOR

For R-1 in Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
TP 1229/12
SLP(C) 27319/12

3

TP(C) 1425-26/12 & Ms. Tulika Prakash, AOR
For R-2 in
TP(C) 1248 & 1250/12

For R-1 in Mr. Omkar Shrivastva, Adv.
TP(C) 1412-13/12 Mr. Farrukh Khan, Adv.
Mr. Imran Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For R-2 in Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
WP(C) 228/12

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, learned senior
counsel appearing for the State of U.P., in S.L.P.(C)
No.27319 of 2012.

The matters remained part-heard and let them be
listed on 3rd April, 2014.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Assistant Registrar